PRIM PTC-1595 W/ D RECI ev. 6-63) AB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) U O	UZ - 1U - ZUUU 	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patient and Trademark
Tab settings □□□▼		# · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate.	101264709	ached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(les):	·	ne and address of receiving party(les) ne:HEAD_GEARLLC
MICHAEL M. KOHANEK Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	Inte	mal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	R M C
☑ Assignment ☐ Merg	ger Stre	eet Address: 585 SOUTH S
	nge of Name City	LOS COYOTES 5
Other		itional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		Patent No.(s) 5,730,161
Add	itional numbers attached?	Yes C No
Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:	endence 6. To	tal number of applications and patents involved:
Name: CLEVELAND R. WILLIAMS	7. To	tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 100 2501 E. CHAPMAN AVE.	8. De	eposit account number:
	IP: 92831 (A)	tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0000 DCUATES 00000227 5730161	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
O Statement and signature		irue and correct and any attached copy is a true ∞

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by MICHAEL M. KOHANEK, residing at 338 1/2 ORANGE AVE., BREA, CA 92821 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has invented new and useful improvements in method and apparatus for forming A HAIR FASTENER as set forth in U.S. Patent 5,730,161: and

WHEREAS, HEAD GEAR, LLC, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of CALIFORNIA, and having its principal place of business at 585 South Los Coyotes Anaheim Hills, CA 92807 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by there presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, disclosed and claimed In U.S. Patent 5,730,161 including the right to file applications on said inventions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application, and any and all Letters Patent of Patents of the United States of America and all foreign countries that may be granted therefore and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to patent, said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-inpart of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions set forth in said U.S. Patent 5,730,161 and said U.S. Patent 5,730,161 is unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth;

Page 1 of 2

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successor, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to record the assignment of U.S Patent 5,730,161 to ASSIGNEE and issue any and all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date 1/4/00 Signature of Assignor MA

Sworn and Subscribed to me this 4th

day of January 2000.

ary Public in and for the State of California

Michael D. Casagranda Comm. # 1243417 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA **ORANGE COUNTY**